
©Copyright 5/03/2024 LF-Rev00

PLOS1178CAM
PORTAVALIGIE LATERALE SPECIFICO  -  SPECIFIC TUBULAR SIDE-CASE HOLDER  - PORTE-VALISES LATÉRAUX SPÉCIFIQUE
SPEZIFISCHES STAHLROHR-SEITENTRAEGER - PORTA MALETAS LATERALES ESPECÍFICO - SUPORTE DE MALAS ESPECÍFICO

HONDA CRF1100L AFRICA TWIN (2020/2024)/ 
HONDA CRF1100L AFRICA TWIN ADVENTURE SPORTS (2020/2024)

1/13
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO  -  MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG 
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE - INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM

N° Descrizione/Description Caratteristiche/Features Codice/Code Quantità/quantity

1 Telaio laterale - Side frame - Châssis latéral 
Soporte lateral - Seitenrahmen - Suporte lateral

-
PLOS1178DXV
PLOS1178SXV 2 (Right: Left)

2 Supporto inferiore - Lower support - Support inférieur 
Soporte inferior - Untere Halterung - Suporte inferior

LEFT SIDE GL5629V 1(Left)

3 Supporto inferiore - Lower support - Support inférieur 
Soporte inferior - Untere Halterung - Suporte inferior

RIGHT SIDE GL5630V 1(Right)

4 Supporto anteriore - Front support -Support avant
Vordere Unterstützung - Soporte frontal - Suporte frontal

-
GL5631DXV
GL5631SXV 2 (Right: Left)

5 Supporto posteriore - Rear support - Hintere Unterstützung
Support arrière - Soporte trasero - Suporte traseiro

-
GL5632DXV
GL5632SXV 2 (Right: Left)

6 Ponte - Bridge - Pont
Brücke - Puente – Ponte

- GL5634V 1

7
Paracalore - Heat Guard

Hitzeschutz - Pare Chaleur 
 Protector De Calor -Protetor De Calor

- GL5130V 1

8 Vite - Screw - Vis - Schraube
Tornillo - Parafuso

TBEI M8x40 840TBEI 4

9 Vite - Screw  - Vis - Schraube
Tornillo - Parafuso

TCE M8x35 835TCE 4

10 Vite - Screw - Vis - Schraube
Tornillo - Parafuso

TBEI M8x25 825TBEI 8

11 Vite - Screw - Vis - Schraube
Tornillo - Parafuso

TSP M6x25 625TSP 2

12 Vite - Screw - Vis - Schraube
Tornillo - Parafuso

TBEIFN M6x10 610TBEIFN 1

13 Vite - Screw - Vis - Schraube
Tornillo - Parafuso

TSP 6x40 640TSP 1

14 Rondella spaccata - Split washer - Scheibe - Rondelle fendue                    
Arandela seccionada - Arruela Dentada

Foro Ø8mm Z1060 8

15 Rondella - Washer - Rondelle - Scheibe
Arandela – Arruela

Foro Ø8mm 8RON 8

16 Rondella - Washer - Rondelle - Scheibe
Arandela – Arruela

Foro Ø8mm / Esterno Ø20mm
Sp.2mm

820RON 10

17 Rondella - Washer - Rondelle - Scheibe
Arandela – Arruela

Foro Ø6mm / Esterno Ø18mm 618RON 2

18 Dado - Bolt - Ecrou
Mutter - Tuerca – Porca

Dado Autobloccante Flangiato M8 (H.9mm) 8DADIFN 8

19 Dado - Bolt - Ecrou
Mutter - Tuerca – Porca

Dado Autobloccante Flangiato Basso
M6 ( H.7mm)

6DADIABFN 2

20 Dado - Bolt - Ecrou
Mutter - Tuerca – Porca

Dado Autobloccante Flangiato Ribassato 
Metalblock M6 ( H.6mm)

6DADIAFL 1

21 Dado - Bolt - Ecrou
Mutter - Tuerca – Porca

Dado Autobloccante M6 ( H.6mm) 6DADIB 1

22 Distanziale - Spacer - Entretoise - Distanzstueck
Distanciador – Espaçador

Ø16x4 Foro 8,5mm C16L4F8,5T 1

ca
rpi
mo
to.
ittttititititito i
titoo ito
i.itotototototootttmommmommmimimimpimpimpimpimpipipirppparparcccacccacc

V 2 

5629V5629V 1(Lef

GL5630V 1(Right)1(Right)

GL5631DXV
GL5631SXV 2 (Right: Left)2 (Righ

GL5632DXVGL5632
GL5632SXV5632SX 2 (Right: Le2

GL5634VGL5634V

- GL5130V

TBEI M8x40 840TBEI M8x40

TCE M8x35E M8x35

TBEI M8x25TBEI M8x

TSP M6x25

raube
fuso

TBEIFN M6x1

Vis - Schraubebe
o - Parafuso

TS

plit washer - Scheibe - Rondelle fendue                    Scheibe - Rondelle fendue
a seccionada - Arruela Dentadaa - Arruela D

Rondella - Washer - Rondelle - Scheibeasher - Rondelle - Scheibe
Arandela – Arrueladela – A

Rondella - Washer - Rondelle - Scheibeondella - Washer - Rondelle 
Arandela – ArruelaArandela – Arruela

Rondella - Washer - Rondelle - ScheibeRondella - Washer - Rond
Arandela – ArruelaArandela – Arru

18 Dado - Bolt - Ecrouo - Bo
Mutter - Tuerca – PorMutter - T

Dado - Bolt - E
Mutter - Tuer

Dado
Mu



©Copyright 5/03/2024 LF-Rev00

PLOS1178CAM
PORTAVALIGIE LATERALE SPECIFICO  -  SPECIFIC TUBULAR SIDE-CASE HOLDER  - PORTE-VALISES LATÉRAUX SPÉCIFIQUE
SPEZIFISCHES STAHLROHR-SEITENTRAEGER - PORTA MALETAS LATERALES ESPECÍFICO - SUPORTE DE MALAS ESPECÍFICO

HONDA CRF1100L AFRICA TWIN (2020/2024)/ 
HONDA CRF1100L AFRICA TWIN ADVENTURE SPORTS (2020/2024)

2/13
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO  -  MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG 
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE - INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM

4mm / 5mm / 6mm

10mm / 13mm

10mm

7mm

mmCHECK THE SCREW LENGTH HERE

IT_Nel caso in cui sulle viti originali sia presente del frenafiletti, ripristinarlo durante il montaggio dell’accessorio.
EN_ If there is threadlocker on the original screws, use threadlocker when mounting the accessory.

DE_ Falls sich auf den Originalschrauben Schraubensicherungsklebstoff befand, sollte dieser auch bei der Montage des Zubehörs wieder aufgetragen 
werden

FR_ Si du frein filet est présent sur les vis d’origine, l’appliquer également lors du montage de l’accessoire
ES_ En caso de que el fijador de roscas se encuentre presente en los tornillos originales, colocarlo nuevamente en el montaje del accesorio

PT_ Se houver trava rosca nos parafusos originais, inserir novamente durante a montagem do acessório

N° Descrizione/Description Caratteristiche/Features Codice/Code Quantità/quantity

23 Distanziale - Spacer - Entretoise - Distanzstueck
Distanciador – Espaçador

Ø14x9 Foro 8,5mm C14L9F8,5T 1

24 Distanziale - Spacer - Entretoise - Distanzstueck
Distanciador – Espaçador

Ø18x20 Foro 8,5mm C18L20F8,5T 4

25
Funghetto - Support hooks

Befestigungspilz - Crochets support
Gancho de soporte - Gancho de Suporte

- Z125X-2 1

26
Piastrina - Little Plate

Petite Plaque - Plaettchen
Plaqueta – Plaquetas

- GN1008V 1

27
Cavallotto - Retaining clamp

 Patte de fixation -Abrazadera 
 Halteklammern - Abraçadeira de fixação

- GNB1919V 1

28
Protezione Adesiva - Adhesive Protection

Protection Adhesive - Schutzkleber
Protección Adhesiva - Proteção Adesiva

- Z2388 1

29 Tappo - Cap - Fiche - Stecker
Enchufe – Capa

- 13COP 8

30 Tappo - Cap - Fiche - Stecker
Enchufe – Capa

- 10COP 2

31
Protezione Adesiva - Adhesive Protection - Protection Adhesive 

 Schutzkleber - Protección Adhesiva - Proteção Adesiva
35mmX3mmX150mm MOUSSE 02 1

32
Componenti Originali - Original Parts
Parties Originales - Original Bauteile

Componentes Originales - Componentes Originais
- - -

33

Particolari Inclusi nel 02RKIT
Components Included In The 02RKIT

Pièces Inclues Dans 02RKIT
Die Einzelnen Teile Sind Bei 02RKIT

Despieces Incluidos 02RKIT
Componentes inclusos na 02RKIT

- - -

cacccccccccca
rpi
mo
to.
it

IT_Nel caso in cui sulle viti originali sia presentNel caso in cui sulle viti originali sia p
EN_ If there is threadlocker on the oEN_ If there is threadlocker on the o

_ Falls sich auf den Originalschrauben Schraubensicheauf den Originalschrauben Sch

FR_ Si du frein filet est préseFR_ Si du frein file
ES_ En caso de que el fijador de roscas seES_ En caso de que el fijador 

PT_ Se houver trava PT_ Se hoca
rp

tttititititito i
t.itoo.to..tototootttmommmoimimimpimpimpimpimrp

20F8,5T20F8,5 4

Z125X-2 11

GN1008VGN 1

GNB1919VGNB1919V

- Z2388

- 13C-

--

dhesive 

o Adesiva
35mmX3mmX150mmmmX15

al Partsrts
al Bauteile

omponentes Originaisis
-

clusi nel 02RKITRKIT
Included In The 02RKIThe 02RK

s Inclues Dans 02RKITns 02RK
nzelnen Teile Sind Bei 02RKITe Sind Bei 02

Despieces Incluidos 02RKITncluidos 02RKIT
Componentes inclusos na 02RKITntes inclusos na 02RKIT



©Copyright 5/03/2024 LF-Rev00

PLOS1178CAM
PORTAVALIGIE LATERALE SPECIFICO  -  SPECIFIC TUBULAR SIDE-CASE HOLDER  - PORTE-VALISES LATÉRAUX SPÉCIFIQUE
SPEZIFISCHES STAHLROHR-SEITENTRAEGER - PORTA MALETAS LATERALES ESPECÍFICO - SUPORTE DE MALAS ESPECÍFICO

HONDA CRF1100L AFRICA TWIN (2020/2024)/ 
HONDA CRF1100L AFRICA TWIN ADVENTURE SPORTS (2020/2024)

3/13
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO  -  MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG 
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE - INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM

10

11 12 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

25

31

26 27 28 29 30

1

6 7 8 9

2 3 4 5

PLOS1178SXV/PLOS1178DXV

M8x40mm

M6x25mm

M8x35mm

M6x40mm
M6x10mm

M6M6 M6

M8

Z125X-2 GN1008V GNB1919V Z2388

13COP

10COP

Hole Ø8mm/
External Ø20mm/
Th.2mm

Hole Ø6mm/
External Ø18mm

Hole Ø8,5mm/
External Ø16mm/
H.4mm

Hole Ø8,5mm/
External Ø14mm/
H.9mm

Hole Ø8,5mm/
External Ø18mm/
H.20mm

Hole Ø8mm Hole Ø8mm

GL5631DXV/GL5631SXV GL5632DXV/GL5632SXVGL5629V

GL5634V GL5130V

GL5630V

M8x25mm

ca
rpi
mo
to

arp
im
oto
.it

rpi
mo
toto
.ito10ooooto

iiimmmmmmr7 rrrp28rprp2ppp
t9 ttM8x40mmmm M8x35mmx3

MM6 M6M6 M6

M8

GN1008V GNB1919VGNB1 Z2388Z238

Hole Hole Ø8mmØ8mm

GL5632DXV/GL5632SXV5632SX.i.iiiiiiii.............o i
t

o i
titititititito iooo iiiiiiiii
titittittttiiiiiiiiiiitititititititititttttttt

otototototototototototototototototooooooototoooooooooooooooooooooooootttttttttttttttttttototoommmmmmmmmmmmmmimimimimimimimimimimimimimimimimimimimimimimimimimimmimimimimimimimimimimimimimmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmiiiiiippppipipiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiirprprrprprprprrpipipipppppi

itititititittitititititittititit
ooootttttttttttttttotoooooototototttttttttttttttotttttttttttttttototototototototototototototototototototototototototototoooooooooooooootototototototototototototototototototototototototototototoomoo
ooooooooooooootototototototototototototototototototototototototototototoooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo
io ioooo ioo io i

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmoooooooooooooooooooooooomomomomomomomomomomomomomomomomomomomomomomomomommmmmmmmmmmmmommmmmmmmmmmmo
tootoooootmo
toooooooooooototototoooooooootoooomomomomomomomomo

rpi
momomomomomomomomomomomomomo

cacaca



©Copyright 5/03/2024 LF-Rev00

PLOS1178CAM
PORTAVALIGIE LATERALE SPECIFICO  -  SPECIFIC TUBULAR SIDE-CASE HOLDER  - PORTE-VALISES LATÉRAUX SPÉCIFIQUE
SPEZIFISCHES STAHLROHR-SEITENTRAEGER - PORTA MALETAS LATERALES ESPECÍFICO - SUPORTE DE MALAS ESPECÍFICO

HONDA CRF1100L AFRICA TWIN (2020/2024)/ 
HONDA CRF1100L AFRICA TWIN ADVENTURE SPORTS (2020/2024)

4/13
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO  -  MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG 
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE - INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM

REMOVE

MOUNT

A1 A2

A4A3

B

C

D

E

A

A

 TIGHTENING TORQUE 20Nm  TIGHTENING TORQUE 24Nm 

32

24

24

24

14

15

10
16

18
29

5

5

1

1
5

8ca
rpi
mo
to.
it

oto
.it

otooootoototototo
it

to.
it

toototoototoootototoooootototooooooto
.itto.
it

ttt

arp
im

arp
im

arparparpararrrrarp
irparprarararaaarprparp
im

arp
im

arp
imrarppaaar
oooomooo

ca
r

caca
racacacacccacccacccccccccccca
raraa

tREM tt
ooo

ar TIGarararar

oooooo

a8aaaccccccccccccccccccccccacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacccacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacaccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc



©Copyright 5/03/2024 LF-Rev00

PLOS1178CAM
PORTAVALIGIE LATERALE SPECIFICO  -  SPECIFIC TUBULAR SIDE-CASE HOLDER  - PORTE-VALISES LATÉRAUX SPÉCIFIQUE
SPEZIFISCHES STAHLROHR-SEITENTRAEGER - PORTA MALETAS LATERALES ESPECÍFICO - SUPORTE DE MALAS ESPECÍFICO

HONDA CRF1100L AFRICA TWIN (2020/2024)/ 
HONDA CRF1100L AFRICA TWIN ADVENTURE SPORTS (2020/2024)

5/13
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO  -  MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG 
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE - INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM

REMOVE

REMOVE

B1

C1

C2

B2

B

C

 TIGHTENING TORQUE 20Nm 

32

32

32

32

24

4

4

2

2

3

3

1

 TIGHTENING TORQUE 24Nm 

14

15

8

MOUNTLeft

Left

Right

Right

10
16

18 29

ca
rpi
mo
to.
it

ca
rp

ca
rpararpaarpararpaaaaaaca
rparaaraararaaaaaraarcccccccccacacccacaccccacccca
racacaca
raaaaacaacaaaaaa
rparprparararaaaaaaaaa

oto
.it

ototoototototototototto
ito i
titi

toootoootototototootoototototootooooo
.ito.ioooooooto
.it

oto
.it

otoottooto
iiiiiiiiirpi
mo
t

rpi
momomomooomomomomomo
t

momomoomomomoomopppipimpimpipimpimmpimpimpipppppp m
ommmmomomommomommm

rpi
mimrpi
m

rpi
mpimmimimimimimmmmpprpi
mo
t

rpi
mo
t

pppprprprppprprprprprprrp
ooootHTENING TORQUE 20otooooootottoto

24oooootototototototototooooooooototototototototooooo
momomomomomomomomo
tototototototototooooooo
ttti4 iiiii

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmpim
10

pimpimim
16imimimimpimpimpimpimpimpimpimpimpimpimpipimpimpimpimpimpimpimpimpimpimpimpimpimpimpimpimpipipipipipipiimimimimpimpimpimpimpimpimpimpimimimimimimimimimimimimpimpimimimimimimimimimimimimmmmmpimpimpimpimpimimimmmmmmmmmmmmmm



©Copyright 5/03/2024 LF-Rev00

PLOS1178CAM
PORTAVALIGIE LATERALE SPECIFICO  -  SPECIFIC TUBULAR SIDE-CASE HOLDER  - PORTE-VALISES LATÉRAUX SPÉCIFIQUE
SPEZIFISCHES STAHLROHR-SEITENTRAEGER - PORTA MALETAS LATERALES ESPECÍFICO - SUPORTE DE MALAS ESPECÍFICO

HONDA CRF1100L AFRICA TWIN (2020/2024)/ 
HONDA CRF1100L AFRICA TWIN ADVENTURE SPORTS (2020/2024)

6/13
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO  -  MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG 
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE - INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM

REMOUNT

C3

D1 D2

32

3214

14

15

15

2
3

9

9

 TIGHTENING TORQUE 24Nm 

Left

Right

D

REMOVE

32

7mm

C4

10 16

1

18
29

 TIGHTENING TORQUE 20Nm 

ca
r

ca
r

ca
r

ca
rarca
rarcacaa
rpi
mo
to.
it

arp
immpimmipimpimpimpipipipipppppprpa praraaraaa
mmmppppparp
imparp
imrpirppipprprpipprpi
m

rprprparprprprprprprrp
ipipipipipiipipipipipirprpprprprpparp
im

arp
immpimmpimpimppiprpaa
m
totottttototototottttttttttottto.
it

to.
ito.i
t.ito i
titit

to.
i

to.
i

to.o.to.to.
itoto.
ittt

tooooto.
it

totttotototottttttttoto.
ito.i
t

totototototo
it14 itiititit

to
15

tooooto
it1 ittit

to9toto
ito i
titito i
t

tototototototototototototototototototototo
iiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

mo
ooototototototototototototototototototototototototototototototototototototottttttto
io iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiio io io io io io io io iooooooo ioooooooooooooooooooooootooootototototototototototototototototototototoooooooo

momoooomomoooomomomomm
r

caccacaaacacacacaa
rparrarrarar
mo

REMOVE

moooomomoomo

ccc
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrppppppppppipippipipipipipprrrrrrpipipipipipipipipipipipipipipipipipipipipipipipipipipipipipipi
m18pimpimpimpimpimpimpi29pipimpimpipipipipim2pipipipipipipipipipipi



©Copyright 5/03/2024 LF-Rev00

PLOS1178CAM
PORTAVALIGIE LATERALE SPECIFICO  -  SPECIFIC TUBULAR SIDE-CASE HOLDER  - PORTE-VALISES LATÉRAUX SPÉCIFIQUE
SPEZIFISCHES STAHLROHR-SEITENTRAEGER - PORTA MALETAS LATERALES ESPECÍFICO - SUPORTE DE MALAS ESPECÍFICO

HONDA CRF1100L AFRICA TWIN (2020/2024)/ 
HONDA CRF1100L AFRICA TWIN ADVENTURE SPORTS (2020/2024)

7/13
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO  -  MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG 
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE - INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM

D3 D4

6

11

11

22

17

17

19

19

30

30

23

 TIGHTENING TORQUE 7,5Nm 

D5

31

31

31

31

D6 D7

6

6

X 3PZ31

31

31

31

caccacaaacccaccccccccacaca
rp

cacaca
r

cacacacacacacacaacaa
rprpaaaarp
im
oto
.it

oto
.itit

oto
.itoo i
tt

to
itoto
iiititititt

to.
itooto.
it

to.
itotooooto
.itto.
it

tototototo
ititititititititititititititititititititititititititiiio io io io io io io io ii
tititito i
t

o io io io io io io io i
t

o.i
tititititiiitititiititititititititititititito io io iioo iio iioo iiio iiio io io io io io io ii
tititiiiti.i.i.i...i.o io i
tiiiiiititititititititititiitititiititititiiiiio io io io io io it1 tt
it17 ititito io io io io ii
t1ititooo i
titito.30o.oo.o.oooooo

imimimmim31imimimim3 m
rpi
mo
to

rparparpaarprpca
r

ca
r

ca
rX 3PrrrrrrrXaaaaacaccacaaacccaaaaaa
r31ararararar3



©Copyright 5/03/2024 LF-Rev00

PLOS1178CAM
PORTAVALIGIE LATERALE SPECIFICO  -  SPECIFIC TUBULAR SIDE-CASE HOLDER  - PORTE-VALISES LATÉRAUX SPÉCIFIQUE
SPEZIFISCHES STAHLROHR-SEITENTRAEGER - PORTA MALETAS LATERALES ESPECÍFICO - SUPORTE DE MALAS ESPECÍFICO

HONDA CRF1100L AFRICA TWIN (2020/2024)/ 
HONDA CRF1100L AFRICA TWIN ADVENTURE SPORTS (2020/2024)

8/13
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO  -  MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG 
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE - INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM

 TIGHTENING TORQUE 9,5Nm 

 TIGHTENING TORQUE 20Nm 

 TIGHTENING TORQUE 2Nm 

RIGHT SIDE

12

20

F

1

6

7

21

25

26

28

27

13

E

6

1

10
16

16 18 29

ca
rpi
mo
to.
it

arp
i

arp
irprpirpppippipippprpipipprpiararrp
irarca

rpi
m

ca
rpi
mmmmm

arararprprpprprpprpprprprprpararca
rpi
miiiiimimmm

arparparparparp
imRQUE 9,5 imiiiiimimiiiiiimiimm
oRIGHT SIDEmomopppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppimpipipipimpimimimimpppi1pipirprprprppparparparpa28aaaaa2

ppppp
ototoottotoooootototototootootototootootootoottootootootootoototototootoototootoottoooootototootoototototootootot



©Copyright 5/03/2024 LF-Rev00

PLOS1178CAM
PORTAVALIGIE LATERALE SPECIFICO  -  SPECIFIC TUBULAR SIDE-CASE HOLDER  - PORTE-VALISES LATÉRAUX SPÉCIFIQUE
SPEZIFISCHES STAHLROHR-SEITENTRAEGER - PORTA MALETAS LATERALES ESPECÍFICO - SUPORTE DE MALAS ESPECÍFICO

HONDA CRF1100L AFRICA TWIN (2020/2024)/ 
HONDA CRF1100L AFRICA TWIN ADVENTURE SPORTS (2020/2024)

9/13
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO  -  MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG 
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE - INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM

ATTENTION TO THE 
CORRECT ASSEMBLY

TYPE 

INSERT
INSERT

ATTENTION TO THE 
CORRECT ASSEMBLY

CORRECT SIDE

33

1

1 1

(See the figure above for the correct type)

Z2173

B

33

4,8mm

ALWAYS MOUNT THE SCREWS FROM 
THE OUTSIDE OF THE FRAME

- TRASFORMAZIONE IN PORTAVALIGIE LATERALI RAPID FITTING, AGGIUNGENDO IL KIT 02RKIT (DA ACQUISTARE SEPARATAMENTE)
- TRANSFORMATION INTO A RAPID FITTING SIDE-CASE HOLDER, BY ADDING THE 02RKIT KIT (TO BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY)

- VERARBEITUNG ZU EINEM SCHNELL MONTIERBAREN SEITENTRÄGER UNTER HINZUFÜGUNG DES 02RKIT-KITS (SEPARAT ZU ERWERBEN)
-  TRANSFORMABLE EN KIT DE FIXATION LATÉRAL RAPIDE, EN AJOUTANT LE KIT 02RKIT ( À ACHETER SÉPARÉMENT)

- SE TRANSFORMA EN UN PORTAMALETAS LATERAL DE AJUSTE RÁPIDO, AÑADIENDO EL KIT 02RKIT (SE COMPRA POR SEPARADO)
- CONVERTE EM UM RACK DE PAINEL LATERAL DE ENCAIXE RÁPIDO, ADICIONANDO O KIT 02RKIT (ADQUIRIDO SEPARADAMENTE)

A

A

A

A
A

A
B

B

ATTENTION TO THE 
CORRECT ASSEMBLY

TYPE 

INSERT
INSERT

ATTENTION TO THE 
CORRECT ASSEMBLY

CORRECT SIDE

33

1

1

1 1

1

A (See the figure above for the correct type)

Z195733

3,3mm

cacacaTYPE cacacaccccccccaccccccacacacacacccERT

a(See thcacacaca
rpi
mo
to.
it

oto
.ioo.oo
i

oto
.io.ooooooooo...oooooo o
i

M 
E

it
EP

AT ZU ERW
SÉPARÉMENT)

RA POR SEPARADO)
ARADAMENTE)itit

ooo o
A

toto
iiiito io i.............iii
tiiiio i...iii
titooooootototoooooooooooooooooooooooooooootoootoooooooooototooooooooooooooooooototototooooooooototooot

piarp
im
ooo

Y

aarprpaaaaaaaaaaa p
ipipipimpimpimpimpimmmmmimimimimpimmINSERTINSERTmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmCORRECT SIDEORREC

im33imimr1 rr

ooooo
mect type)

Z1957957 rprprprprprpprprprprprprprprpprppprparprprparaaaaa prprpprppprprprprprprppprprpp
3,3mm3,3pippipippprpirpirpppp



©Copyright 5/03/2024 LF-Rev00

PLOS1178CAM
PORTAVALIGIE LATERALE SPECIFICO  -  SPECIFIC TUBULAR SIDE-CASE HOLDER  - PORTE-VALISES LATÉRAUX SPÉCIFIQUE
SPEZIFISCHES STAHLROHR-SEITENTRAEGER - PORTA MALETAS LATERALES ESPECÍFICO - SUPORTE DE MALAS ESPECÍFICO

HONDA CRF1100L AFRICA TWIN (2020/2024)/ 
HONDA CRF1100L AFRICA TWIN ADVENTURE SPORTS (2020/2024)

10/13
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO  -  MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG 
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE - INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM

G

H

I

ATTENTION TO THE 
CORRECT ASSEMBLY

ATTENTION TO THE 
CORRECT ASSEMBLY

ATTENTION TO THE 
CORRECT ASSEMBLY

MOUNT IN THE 
REAR  SIDE

MOUNT IN THE 
REAR  SIDE

LATO SVASATO
FLARING SIDE

LATO SVASATO
FLARING SIDE

LATO SVASATO
FLARING SIDE

 TIGHTENING TORQUE 2Nm 

 TIGHTENING TORQUE 2Nm 

 TIGHTENING TORQUE 2Nm 

(M4 X 12 TSPX)

(M4 X 12 TSPX)

(M4 X 12 TSPX)

(M4 X 12 TSPX)

(M4 X 12 TSPX)

(M4 X 12 TSPX)

33

33
33

33
33

33

33 33

33

33

LATO PIATTO
FLAT SIDE

LATO PIATTO
FLAT SIDE

LATO PIATTO
FLAT SIDE

REAR  SIDE

REAR  SIDE

REAR  SIDE

G

H

I

L

5

4

5

4

33
33

33

3333

2
3

Left

Right 2
3

Left

Rightca
rpi
mo
to.
it

arparaaarpparparparaaaarrrrrca
im
oto

ca
rpi
mimimmm

ATTENTION TO THE TION TO THE 
CORRECT ASSEMBLYRECT ASSEMBL

ATTENT
CORpipipiMOUNT IN THE MOUNT IN THE 

REAR  SIDERrprprprr
cccccc

oooo

(M4 X 12 TSPX)(M4 X 12 TSPX

(M4 X 12 TSPX)(M4 X 12 TSPX)ar33arar3

ca33caca
rrrarararararararararararararaaacacaaaacacacacacacacacacacaca
rrrrrrrpATTO

REAR  SIDEEAR  SIDErprp
totooooootoootottttototttttttttttttotototototototototototototototototttttotottottttotottttototoooootottototototottttotottttttttttttttttttt

aaa pppaaaaaaaaaaarararaararararararaarprprparararararpararararpaaaacccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccLeft

ht cccccccc



©Copyright 5/03/2024 LF-Rev00

PLOS1178CAM
PORTAVALIGIE LATERALE SPECIFICO  -  SPECIFIC TUBULAR SIDE-CASE HOLDER  - PORTE-VALISES LATÉRAUX SPÉCIFIQUE
SPEZIFISCHES STAHLROHR-SEITENTRAEGER - PORTA MALETAS LATERALES ESPECÍFICO - SUPORTE DE MALAS ESPECÍFICO

HONDA CRF1100L AFRICA TWIN (2020/2024)/ 
HONDA CRF1100L AFRICA TWIN ADVENTURE SPORTS (2020/2024)

11/13
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO  -  MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG 
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE - INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM

L

ATTENTION TO THE 
CORRECT ASSEMBLY

 TIGHTENING TORQUE 2Nm 

(M4 X 12 TSPX) (M4 X 12 TSPX)

(M4 X 12 TSPX) (M4 X 12 TSPX)

33 33

33 33

33 33
33

33

6
6

ca
rprprprarparp
impipipipipippipipipiarp
im

arp
impppprprppppppppppppppppppppppparppprp
impimpimpimmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmpipipipippppim
o

pim
o

im
ommmmmimimimimimmpimmimmmmmimimimmmmmiiimmmmmmimimimmmmmpimpiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
oto
.itto.
ito i
tiio i
tittiittttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttit6 ititit

piarp
im

arp
impipipimpipimpimpimpimpimpimpippippaa prprrp
ipipipipipipipipi

ca
rpi
mo

r iiiiiiiippipipippppi
mpimimmmmmmmmmmmmmpimpipimpipipipimmmmmmmmmmmmmmm
ommmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmomomomomomomomomomomomomomomomomommmmmmmmmmmmmomomomomomomomomomomomomomomomomomomomomommmmmmmmmomomommmmmmo



©Copyright 5/03/2024 LF-Rev00

MONTAGGIO/SMONTAGGIO - ASSEMBLY/DISASSEMBLY - MONTAGE / DÉMONTAGE  -MONTAGE / DEMONTAGE - MONTAJE / DESMONTAJE - MONTAGEM / DESMONTAGEM

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO  -  MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS 
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE - INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM

RAPID  FITTING
1. INSERIRE L’ATTREZZO NELLA TESTA DELLA VITE SPECIALE;
2. RUOTARE DI 1/4 DI GIRO IN SENSO ORARIO FINO A CHE LA ROTAZIONE NON TERMINA E 
SI AVVERTE LO SCATTO;
3. PER SMONTARE PROCEDERE IN SENSO INVERSO. 

1. INSERT THE SPECIAL KEY INTO THE HEAD OF THE SCREW;
2. TURN THE KEY ¼ TURN CLOCKWISE  UNTIL ROTATION STOPS AND THE SIDE CASE                
HOLDER IS FASTENED SECURELY TO THE FITMENT POINT;
3. IN ORDER TO DISASSEMBLE THE BRACKETRY PERFORM THE OPERATION IN REVERSE. 

1. INSERER LA CLE SPECIALE DANS LA TETE DE LA VIS; 
2. VISSER D’1/4 DE TOUR DANS LE SENS HORAIRE JUSQU’AU BLOCAGE DE LA VIS POUR 
MONTER EN TOUTE SECURITE LE SUPPORT A SON POINT DE FIXATION;
3. POUR LE DEMONTAGE, PROCEDER EN SENSE INVERSE.  

1. STECKEN SIE DAS WERKZEUG IN DEN KOPF DER SPEZIFISCHEN SCHRAUBE; 
2. DREHEN SIE DIE SCHRAUBE 1 / 4 UMDREHUNG IM UHRZEIGERSINN BIS SIE BEMERKEN, 
DASS DIE SCHRAUBE IM BEFESTIGUNGSPUNKT EINGEKLEMMT IST;
3. FÜR DIE DEMONTAGE FOLGEN SIE DEN HINWEISE UMGEKEHRT.

1. INSERTAR LA LLAVE ESPECIAL EN LA CABEZA DEL TORNILLO
2. DAR ¼ DE VUELTA EN EL SENTIDO HORARIO HASTA QUE LLEGUE AL TOPE Y SE VEA EL 
TORNILLO;
3. PARA DESMONTARLO PROCEDER EN LA DIRECCIÓN CONTRARIA;

MONTAGGIO  - ASSEMBLY - MONTAGE - MONTAGE - MONTAJE

SMONTAGGIO - DISASSEMBLY - DÉMONTAGE - DEMONTAGE - DESMONTAJE

ca
rpi
mo
to

ca
rp

ca
r

ca
r

cacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacaaaaaaaaaa
im
oto

im
oto

im
otoototmmmomomomoooomomomommooomoo

arp
im

arp
im

arp
imrrrprrprprprppippipippipippipipippi
mpi
to.
it

THE OPERATE 

A VIS; A VIS
IRE JUSQU’AU BLOCAGE DE LA VIS PE JUSQU’AU BLOCAGE DE L

A SON POINT DE FIXATION;DE FIX
N SENSE INVERSE.  

UG IN DEN KOPF DER SPEZIFISCHEN SCHRAUBE; SCHRAUB
UBE 1 / 4 UMDREHUNG IM UHRZEIGERSINN BIS SIE BEMERKEN, BIS SIE 

M BEFESTIGUNGSPUNKT EINGEKLEMMT IST;NGSPUNKT EI
TAGE FOLGEN SIE DEN HINWEISE UMGEKEHRT.SIE DEN HINWEISE UMGEKEHRT.

AR LA LLAVE ESPECIAL EN LA CABEZA DEL TORNILLOLA LLAVE ESPECIAL EN LA CABEZA DEL TOR
¼ DE VUELTA EN EL SENTIDO HORARIO HASTA QUE LLEGUE AL TOPVUELTA EN EL SENTIDO HORARIO HASTA QUE

RNILLO;
3. PARA DESMONTARLO PROCEDER EN LA DIRECCIÓN CONTRARIA;ONTARLO PROCEDER EN LA DIRECCIÓN

otoNTAGE - MONTAJE

arpSMONTAGGIO - DISASSE



©Copyright 5/03/2024 LF-Rev00

MONTAGGIO/SMONTAGGIO - ASSEMBLY/DISASSEMBLY - MONTAGE / DÉMONTAGE  -MONTAGE / DEMONTAGE - MONTAJE / DESMONTAJE - MONTAGEM / DESMONTAGEM

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO  -  MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS 
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE - INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM

RAPID  FITTING

FORO DI SICUREZZA
FORO PREDISPOSTO AD ASSICURARE IL PORTAVALIGE LATERALE ALLA MOTO (CON UN LUCCHETTO PER ESEMPIO, NON INCLUSO).

SECURITY HOLE
HOLE PLACEMENT IN ORDER TO INCREASE SECURITY OF THE TUBULAR SIDE-CASE HOLDER TO THE MOTORCYCLE (WITH A LOOCK, FOR EXAMPLE, NOT INCLUDED).

TROU DE SECURITE
TROU PREDISPOSE POUR ASSURER LE PORTE-VALISE LATERAL A LA MOTO (AVEC UN CADENAS PAR EXEMPLE, NON INCLUS).

SICHERHEITSLOCH
VORGESEHENES LOCH UM DEN SEITENKOFFER TRÄGER AN DEM FAHRZEUG ZU SICHERN (Z. B. MIT EINEM VORHÄNGESCHLOSS, NICHT ENTHALTEN);

ORIFICIO DE SEGURIDAD
ESTE ORIFICIO ESTA CREADO PARA ASEGURAR EL PORTAEQUIPAJES LATERAL A LA MOTO (POR EJEMPLO CON UN CANDADO, QUE NO ESTÁ INCLUIDO).

ca
rpi
m

rpi
m

rpi
m

rpi
m

rpi
mpim
o

pim
o

pim
o

pimpimpimpimpimrpipi
mpimiiimiiimimpimpimpimimpirpi
mo
to.
it

ooomo
t

mo
totoototootootootttttottttttttttttttttttttttttttototooto

FORO PREDISPOSTO AD ASSICURARE ILFORO PREDISPOSTO AD AS

HOLE PLACEMENT IN ORDER TO INCREASEHOLE PLACEMENT IN O

TROU PRE


